

Banking Technology Readers Name Fiserv 'Best Financial Crime Prevention Supplier'

BROOKFIELD, Wis., Nov 11, 2009 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), the leading global provider of financial services technology solutions, today announced that it has been named "Best Financial Crime Prevention Supplier" by readers of *Banking Technology* magazine.

The European Banking Technology Awards reflect excellence across a range of IT activities in banking and financial services, and recognizes in particular solutions that show quality of innovation. The award winners were announced at a gala held on Thursday, November 5, at the Grosvenor House Hotel in London.

Part of the Fiserv core competency in risk and compliance, the Financial Crime Risk Management solution suite from Fiserv provides a comprehensive portfolio of fraud risk mitigation and anti-money laundering capabilities that can help organizations achieve the ultimate goal of 'de-risking' each and every transaction throughout its lifecycle. The platform can also significantly improve operational efficiency through enhanced detection capabilities, fewer false positives, reduced revenue losses and streamlined workflow.

Simon Moss, general manager, Fraud and Compliance Solutions at Fiserv, said, "We thank the readers of Banking Technology for honoring Fiserv, and see this award as recognition of the investment made by Fiserv in the risk management area, and the hard work of our associates. Fiserv will continue to innovate to help ensure our clients are well equipped to efficiently detect and mitigate financial crime."

About Fisery

Fisery, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) is the leading global provider of information management and electronic commerce systems for the financial services industry, driving innovation that transforms experiences for financial institutions and their customers. Ranked No. 1 on the FinTech 100 survey of top technology partners to the financial services industry, Fisery celebrates its 25th year in 2009. For more information, visit www.fisery.com.

(FISV-G)

SOURCE: Fiserv, Inc.

SOURCE. I ISEIV, IIIC.

Media Relations:

Fiserv, Inc.

Julie Nixon, 678-375-3744
Public Relations Manager
Financial Institution Services
julie.nixon@fiserv.com

or

Additional Fiserv Contact:

Lori Stafford-Thomas, 262-879-5130 Assistant Vice President Corporate Communications lori.stafford@fiserv.com

Copyright Business Wire 2009